
California State Division International Association for 
Identification 2017-2018 

Standing Committee Assignments 

Audit & Finance 

Committee Oversight:  Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani, 1st VP cviel@so.cccounty.us  

Chairperson: Tammy Harris, Senior Director (N) cluehunter@msn.com  

Vice Chairperson: Tony Nguyen, Junior Director (S) tony_nguyen@ci.pomona.ca.us 

Member: Kim Cook, South, 3rd Year  cookk@kernsheriff.com  

Member: Shelley Hudson, Mid, 2nd Year shelley.hudson@doj.ca.gov 

Member: Tara Fahey, North, 1st Year  TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com  

 (Each appointment is for three years and are to represent N/S/Mid/or as directed by the by-laws.) 

Certification & Training  

Committee Oversight: Kim Cook, 2nd Vice President  cookk@kernsheriff.com 

Chairperson: Lisa Wilcox, North 3rd Year   LCWilcox@SolanoCounty.com 

Member: Matt Shindelus, North 3rd year Mshin@so.cccounty.us 

Member: Anne-Marie Toensing, Mid 2nd year AMToensing@smcgov.org  

Member: Tara Venn, South 2nd Year  tvenn@chulavistapd.org 

Member: Robby Sinick  rsinick@Gmail.com 

Member:    Joyce Ly   Jly@sacsheriff.com  

Member:  Steven Brock    Steve.Brock@sheriff.sccgov.org 

(Appointments are for three years and require Executive Committee approval.) 

Credentials 

Oversight: Allen Brogdon, Sergeant-At-Arms abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Secretary-Treasurer Cathy Kibbey  csdiaisectreas@gmail.com  

(Each appointment is for one year and/or as directed by the by-laws.) 

Laws & Legislation 

Committee Oversight:    Tara Fahey, 3rd Vice President    TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Committee Chair:    Erika Jacobs    ejacobs@riversidesheriff.org 

Member:    Matthew Shindelus   mshin@so.cccounty.us 

Member:    Adriana Tenorio atenorio@beverlyhills.org 

Member:    Julie Smith   Julie.Smith@doj.ca.gov 

Member:    John Zheng Wang   zwang2@csulb.edu 

Member:    Iselda Nunez  

Member:   Megan Haro 

(Each appointment is for one year.) 

Membership 

Committee Oversight:     Tara Fahey, 3rd Vice President  

Committee Chair:    Tammy Harris, Sr. Dir. (N)  

General Member:    Alexis Suarez  

General Member:   Jackie Moore 

General Member:   Kari Coronado 

General Member:   Iris Ott 

Student Member:    Patrick Haney 

Student Member:     Mario Alfaro  

Student Member:    Jemma Villamayor  

TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com    

cluehunter@msn.com 

asuar@so.cccounty.us    

moorej@kernsheriff.com    

karicoronado@yahoo.com   

iott@elkgrovepd.org   

patrickh@ci.salinas.ca.us   

Malfaro@davispd.org  

Jemma.Villamayor@doj.ca.gov

 aperkins03@yahoo.com  Student Member:     Aryn Perkins 

(Each appointment is for one year.) 

Nominating 

Committee Chair:   Tara Venn, Sr. Dir. (S)    tvenn@chulavistapd.org 

Committee Vice Chair:    Marrkel Smith, Jr Dir. (N)   MSmith@fremont.gov 

Dean of the South:    Douglas Coleman    colemanforensicservices@verizon.net 

Dean of the North:    Darrell Klasey   dklasey@solanocounty.com 

Dean Emeritus:   John Thompson    john_thompsonlww@comcast.net 

Member:    Matthew Shindelus    mshin@so.cccounty.us  

Member:   Jessica Almeida   jalmeida@oaklandnet.com 

(Each appointment is for one year; chairperson of this committee rotates NORTH to SOUTH, 

current 1st vice president needs to work with this committee. The “DEANS” have oversight.) 

Press & Compliments 

Committee Oversight:   Debra Galaviz-Flores   csdiaieditor@yahoo.com 

Committee Chairperson:   Shelley Hudson    shelley.hudson@doj.ca.gov 

Associate Editor:   Darrell Klasey    dklasey@solanocounty.com 

Member:   Joyce Ly   Jly@sacsheriff.com  

Member:   Megan Haro   meganharo@stocktonca.gov 

(Each appointment is for one year.)  

Resolutions 

Committee Oversight:   Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani, 1st VP   cviel@so.cccounty.us 

Committee Chairperson:   Tatiana Shlafer, Sr. Dir. (N)   tatiana.shlafer@santacruzcounty.us 

Committee Vice Chair:   Erika Jacobs, Jr. Dir. (S)    ejacobs@riversidesheriff.org 

Member:   Kari Coronado   karicoronado@yahoo.com 

Member:   Matt Shindelus   Mshin@so.cccounty.us  

Member:   Janine Fong    Jmonkey80@hotmail.com  

Member:   Megan Haro   meganharo@stocktonca.gov 

(Each appointment is for one year.) 

Scholarship 

Committee Oversight:    Kim Cook, 2nd Vice President   cookk@kernsheriff.com 

Chairperson: Tara Venn, Sr. Dir. (S)  tvenn@chulavistapd.org 

Vice Chairperson: Erika Jacobs, Jr Dir. (S) ejacobs@riversidesheriff.org  

Past President: Mark Waldo  Markwaldocsdiai@gmail.com 

Member: Carla Newman, 2nd Year  Carla_murray@earthlink.net 

Member: Matthew Shindelus 1st Year mshin@so.cccounty.us 

Member: Ricky Lucero  1st Year ricky.lucero@doj.ca.gov 

(Appointments are for three years and require Executive Committee approval.) 

Science & Practices 

Committee Oversight: Kim Cook, 2nd Vice President     cookk@kernsheriff.com  

Member Chair: Tara Fahey   TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

Member:    Joyce Ly       Jly@sacsheriff.com  

Member: Gordon Sanford   teachersanford@yahoo.com 

Member: Robby Sinick    rsinick@Gmail.com  

Member: Cynthia Fortier   csfortie@lasd.org 

Member: Scott Williams    swilliams@elkgrovepd.org 

Member: Markell Smith    MSmith@fremont.gov 

(Each appointment is for one year.) 

IAI Division Representative 

Member: Steve Nash    snash707@yahoo.com  

Web Site (www.csdiai.org)  

Webmaster: Jessica Callinan    webmaster@csdiai.org 

Seminar Audit Committee 

Member: Ramon Rivera Past President    rrivera@elkgrovepd.org 

Member: Pete Williams, Past President    petewilliamscsdiai@gmail.com  

SPECIAL COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS 

Notification Committee 

Chairperson: Darrell Klasey, Historian    dklasey@solanocounty.com 

Member: Cathy Kibbey, Secretary/Treasurer    csdiaisectreas@gmail.com 

Member: Kevin Fisher, Parliamentarian    fisherk@kernsheriff.com 

Member: John Thompson, Dean Emeritus       john_thompsonlww@comcast.net 

Member: Doug Coleman, Dean of the South    colemanforensicservices@verizon.net 

Seminar Fiscal Committee 

Chairperson:  Elizabeth Troxel, Past President 

Member: Cindy Hull, Past President, (M) 3rd Year 

Member: Donna Kimmel-Lake, Past President (N) 2nd Year  

Member: Pete Williams, Past President (S) 1st Year 

Midyear Coordinator: Tara Fahey    TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com 

2018 Seminar Committees 

Seminar Coordinator: Philip Hess, President   PhilHessCSDIAI@gmail.com  

Speakers Chairperson: Philip Hess   PhilHessCSDIAI@gmail.com  

Vendor Chairperson: Jason Cole- Tri Division   jason.cole@fosterfreeman.com 

Vendor Vice Chair Kim Cook   cookk@kernsheriff.com 

Registration Chairperson: Megan Zeiger   megan.zeiger@doj.ca.gov 

Registration Vice-Chair: Kari Coronado    karicoronado@yahoo.com  

Registration Oversight: Tammy Harris    cluehunter@msn.com  

Jane Xepoleas    jxepolea@placer.ca.gov  

Opening Ceremonies: Shelley Hudson   shelley.hudson@doj.ca.gov  

   Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani  cviel@so.cccounty.us 

Committee Members: Jeanne Clark   jeanne-clark@sbcglobal.net  

Philip Hess   PhilHessCSDIAI@gmail.com  

Cyrena Viellieux-Matsutani   cviel@so.cccounty.us 

Steven Brock    steve.brock@sheriff.sccgov.org  

Member Exhibits: Tara Fahey   TaraFaheyCSDIAI@gmail.com  

Allen Brogdon    abrogdon@glendaleca.gov 

Hospitality: Jason Cole   jason.cole@fosterfreeman.com 

Program Design: Debra Galaviz-Flores   dgalaviz-flores@oaklandnet.com 

Philip Hess   PhilHessCSDIAI@gmail.com 

International Rep: Ramon Rivera    rrivera@elkgrovepd.org 

Photographers: Scott Williams    swilliams@elkgrovepd.org  

Tony Nguyen   tony_nguyen@ci.pomona.ca.us  

TBD 

TBD 
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